
NYTD Survey Online Resource Information 
 
 
Job Training and Employment: 

 
Career Centers: http://jobs.mo.gov/jobseeker/career-tools/why-visit-a-missouri-career- 

center  

Vocational Rehabilitation: http://dese.mo.gov/vr/vocrehab.htm 

Military:  https://www.defense.gov/Our-Story/Our-Forces/ 
 
Workman’s Comp: http://www.labor.mo.gov/DWC/Injured_Workers/ 

Unemployment Benefits:   https://labor.mo.gov/unemployed-workers 

 

Social Security Benefits: 

Information:  https://www.ssa.gov/benefits/ 
 
Application:  https://www.ssa.gov/benefits/forms/ 
 
 
Educational Assistance: 

 
Foster Care and Education: https://dese.mo.gov/quality-schools/federal-programs/foster-care 
 

Adult Education and Literacy Program: http://dese.mo.gov/adult-learning-rehabilitation-
services/adult- education-literacy 

 
 
Post-Secondary Education Financial Assistance: 

 
Educational Training Voucher Program:  https://dss.mo.gov/cd/older-youth-

program/education.htm 

Missouri Reach:  h t t p s : / / d ss . m o . g o v / c d / o l d e r - y o u t h - p r o g r a m / m i s s o u r i -

r e a c h - p r o g r a m . h t m  

Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA): http://www.fafsa.ed.gov/ Scholarships: 

http://www.fastweb.com/ 

Student Loan Information:   https://dhewd.mo.gov/ppc/studentloans/ 

AmeriCorps: http://www.americorps.gov/about/ac/index.asp 
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Public Financial Assistance: 

 
Temporary Assistance Program Information: https://mydss.mo.gov/temporary-assistance 

 
 
Public Food Assistance: 

 
Food Stamp Program Information and Application: h t t p s :/ / m yd ss .mo .go v/ f o od -
a ss i s t a nc e/ fo o d -stam p -p ro gram  

 

Food Bank Locator: http://feedingmissouri.org/your-food-bank 
 

Women, Infants and Children (WIC): http://health.mo.gov/living/families/wic/index.php 
 
 
 

Housing Assistance: 
 
Missouri Homeless Shelters: http://www.homelessshelterdirectory.org/missouri.html 

 

Find Rental Assistance: http://portal.hud.gov/hudportal/HUD?src=/topics/rental_assistance 
 

Search for an Affordable Apartment: http://www.hud.gov/apps/section8/index.cfm 
 

Find Your Local Public Housing Authority: 
https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/public_indian_housing/pha/contacts 

 

Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program: http://dss.mo.gov/fsd/liheap.htm 
 
 
 

ExOffender Resources:  
Employment:  http://jobs.mo.gov/jobseeker/other-resources/daily-living- 
resources/exoffender-resource-links 

 

Legal Assistance: https://www.lsmo.org 
 
 
Parenting: 

 
Parents as Teachers: https://parentsasteac her s.org / 

 

Head Start: http://www.moheadstart.org/For%20Parents.aspx 
 

First Steps: http://dese.mo.gov/special-education/first-steps 
 

Child Care Assistance Program: http://dss.mo.gov/cd/childcare/pdf/ccare.pdf 
 

Transitional Child Care Benefits: https://dss.mo.go v/ fsd /ch il d-car e.htm 
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ParentLink: http://education.missouri.edu/orgs/parentlink/ 
 

Putative Father Registry: http://health.mo.gov/data/vitalrecords/putative.php 
Child Support: http://dss.mo.gov/child-support/ 

 
Home Visiting:  https://dss.mo.gov/cd/child-care/help-for-families/home-visiting.htm 

 
 
 

Health : 
 
Free Health Insurance: http://dss.mo.gov/cd/chafee/files/free-health-insurance-former-foster-care- 
youth.pdf 

 

MO HealthNet Application: http://dss.mo.gov/fsd/health-care/mohealthnet-for-kids.htm 
 

Public Health Departments: http://health.mo.gov/living/lpha/lphas.php 
 

Mental Health Services: http://dmh.mo.gov/mentalillness/ 
 

Community Mental Health Services: http://dmh.mo.gov/mentalillness/helpinfo/adminagents.html 
 

Disability Resources: http://jobs.mo.gov/jobseeker/other-resources/daily-living-resources/disability- 
resource-links 

 

Disability Portal: http://disability.mo.gov/ 
 

Developmental Disabilities: http://dmh.mo.gov/dd/ 
 
 
Alcohol or Drug Abuse: http://dmh.mo.gov/ada/ 

 

Domestic Violence: http://www.ncadv.org/ 
 

Suicide: http://www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org/ 
 
Human Trafficking:  https://humantraffickinghotline.org/ 

 

 
General Assistance: 

 
Missouri Teen Information: http://www.mo.gov/teens 

 

211 Resource Directory: http://www.211helps.org/ 
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